 REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANES
BY:
Dr: Abeer Hamdy Yousef   BSc , phD            Ch : Ahmed Farouk Salama  BSc , MBA
   Central Laboratory of Drinking water              Central Laboratory of Drinking Water
           Dakahlia Water Company                                  Dakahlia Water Company
1PAGE  Reverse Osmosis Membranes
Dakhalia Water Company                                                                                   Central Laboratory of Drinking Water
Presented by

17 Hydra. Swc4-LD 400 24.6 99.7 93 1200
18 Hydra. Swc4+8040 400 24.5 99.7 ------ 1200
19 Hydra. Swc3 Plus 400 26.4 99.7 NA 1200
20 Hydra. Swc3-8040 NA
21 Hydra. Swc2-8040 NA
22 Hydra. Swc2-4040 70 5.7 99  1000
19PAGE  Reverse Osmosis Membranes
Dakhalia Water Company                                                                                   Central Laboratory of Drinking Water
23 Hydra. Swc1-8040   NA
24 Hydra. Swc1-4040 70 5.7 99 --- 1000
25 Hydra. Swc-4025 28.6 2.4 99 ---- 1000
26 Hydra. Swc-4014 16.8 1.4 99  1000
27 Hydra. Swc-2540 25.5 2.4 99 - 1000
28 Hydra. Swc-2521 9.9 0.8 99 - 1000
29 Hydra. Swc-2514 5 0.4 99 - 1000
1 Toray TM820-370 370 21.9 99.5 93.0 1000
2 Toray TM820-400 400 24.5 99.5 93.0 1200
3 Toray TM820A-370 370 21.1 99.5 93.0 1200
4 Toray TM820A-400 400 22.6 99.5 93.0 1200
5 Toray TM820C-370 370 22.6 99.5 93.0 1200
6 Toray TM820C-400 400 24.5 99.5 93.0 1200
7 Toray TM820E-400 400 28.3 99.5 91.0 100
8 Toray TM820F-370 370 31.3 99.5 - 100
9 Toray TM820F-400 400 33.9 99.5 -- 1200
10 Toray TM820H-370 370 21.1 99.5 - 1200
11 Toray TM820H-400 400 22.6 99.5  1200
12 Toray TM820K-400 400 21.9 99.5 96.0 1200
13 Toray TM820L-400 400 46.0 99.5 92.0 1200
14 Toray TM820L-440 440 50.9 99.5 92.0 1200
15 Toray TM820R-400 400 32.0 99.5 95.0 1200
16 Toray TM820R-440 440 35.4 99.5 95.0 1200
17 Toray TM820S-400 400 33.9 99.5 90.0 1200
18 Toray TM820S-440 440 37.3 99.5 90.0 1200
19 Toray TM820V-400 400 33.9 99.5 92.0 1200
20PAGE  Reverse Osmosis Membranes
Dakhalia Water Company                                                                                   Central Laboratory of Drinking Water
Note:
Maximum operating temperature                        45oC
PH range                                                              2-11
Maximum feed silt density index SDI                5 SDI
Maximum turbidity                                             1 NTU
Maximum free chlorine                                    <0.1 ppm
20 Toray TM820V-440 440 37.3 99.5 92.0 1200
21 Toray TM840M-1760 1760 116.1 99.5 95.0 1200
22 Toray TM840R-1760 1760 141.7 99.5 95.0 1200
23 Toray TM840V-1760 1760 149.2 99.5 92.0 1200
24 Toray SUL-G20 380 29.8 99.0 - 600
25 Toray SUL-G20F 420 36.9 99.5 - 600
26 Toray SUL-G10 75 6.4 99.0 - 600
1 LG Sw400ES 400 51.9 99.6 89 1200